(v) OPGC has issued  2070000 numbers of equity shares of Rs. 1000/- each at par in favour of the Governor of Odisha on 31st March
2022 amounting to Rs. 20700 lakhs during the reporting year.

(vi) Pursuant to share sale and purchase agreement dated 09.11.2020 executed between AES OPGC Holding, AES India Private Ltd,
OHPC Ltd, Government of Odisha and the Company, shares held by AES OPGC Holding and AES India Private Ltd aggregating
to 49% of the paid up share capital of the Company have been transferred to OHPC Ltd on 10.12.2020. The same has also been
ratified by Board of Directors in their 219th  meeting held on 10.12.2020.

(vii) The company has only one class of shares referred to as ‘Equity Shares’ having a par value of Rs.1000/- each. Each holder of equity
shares is entitled to one vote per share. In the event of liquidation of the Corporation, the holders of equity shares will be entitled to
receive any of the remaining assets of the corporation, after distribution of all preferential amounts. However, no such preferential
amounts exist currently. The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the shareholders.

(ii) Shares in the company held by each shareholder holding more than 5% shares

(iii) Details of Shareholding by promotors and changes thereon

As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021

Name of Shareholder
No. of Shares

Held (Face value
of  ` 1000 each)

% of Total
Shares

% Change
during

the year

No. of Shares Held
(Face value

of `1000 each)

% of Total
Shares

% Change
during

the year
Governor of Odisha  11,364,737 56.00% 22.27%  9,294,737 51.00% 0.00%
Odisha Hydro Power
Corporation Ltd.  8,930,237 44.00% 0.00%  8,930,237 49.00% 0.00%

total  20,294,974 100%  18,224,974 100%

As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021

Name of Shareholder
No. of Shares

Held (Face value
of  ` 1000 each)

% of Total
Shares

% Change
during

the year

No. of Shares Held
(Face value

of `1000 each)

% of Total
Shares

% Change
during

the year
Governor of Odisha  11,364,737 56.00% 22.27%  9,294,737 51.00% 0.00%

 Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021

Equity Share Capital  202,949.74  1,82,249.74

total  202,949.74  1,82,249.74

Authorised Share Capital

300,00,000 nos. of equity shares of ` 1000/- each  3,00,000.00  3,00,000.00

Issued and Subscribed capital comprises :
2,02,94,974 nos. of equity shares (Previous Year 1,82,24,974 nos.
of equity shares of Rs 1000/- each)  202,949.74 1,82,249.74

total  202,949.74  1,82,249.74

As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021

No. of shares ` Lakh No. of shares ` Lakh

Ordinary shares of Rs.1000 each

At beginning of the year  18,224,974  182,249.74  18,224,974  182,249.74

Shares allotted during the year  2,070,000  20,700.00 - -

[…]

(v) OPGC has issued  2070000 numbers of equity shares of Rs. 1000/- each at par in favour of the Governor of Odisha on 31st March
2022 amounting to Rs. 20700 lakhs during the reporting year.

(vi) Pursuant to share sale and purchase agreement dated 09.11.2020 executed between AES OPGC Holding, AES India Private Ltd,
OHPC Ltd, Government of Odisha and the Company, shares held by AES OPGC Holding and AES India Private Ltd aggregating
to 49% of the paid up share capital of the Company have been transferred to OHPC Ltd on 10.12.2020. The same has also been
ratified by Board of Directors in their 219th  meeting held on 10.12.2020.

(vii) The company has only one class of shares referred to as ‘Equity Shares’ having a par value of Rs.1000/- each. Each holder of equity
shares is entitled to one vote per share. In the event of liquidation of the Corporation, the holders of equity shares will be entitled to
receive any of the remaining assets of the corporation, after distribution of all preferential amounts. However, no such preferential
amounts exist currently. The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the shareholders.

(ii) Shares in the company held by each shareholder holding more than 5% shares

(iii) Details of Shareholding by promotors and changes thereon

As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021

Name of Shareholder
No. of Shares

Held (Face value
of  ` 1000 each)

% of Total
Shares

% Change
during

the year

No. of Shares Held
(Face value

of `1000 each)

% of Total
Shares

% Change
during

the year
Governor of Odisha  11,364,737 56.00% 22.27%  9,294,737 51.00% 0.00%
Odisha Hydro Power
Corporation Ltd.  8,930,237 44.00% 0.00%  8,930,237 49.00% 0.00%

total  20,294,974 100%  18,224,974 100%

As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021

Name of Shareholder
No. of Shares

Held (Face value
of  ` 1000 each)

% of Total
Shares

% Change
during

the year

No. of Shares Held
(Face value

of `1000 each)

% of Total
Shares

% Change
during

the year
Governor of Odisha  20,294,974 56.00% 22.27%  9,294,737 51.00% 0.00%

 Particulars As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021

Equity Share Capital  202,949.74  1,82,249.74

total  202,949.74  1,82,249.74

Authorised Share Capital

300,00,000 nos. of equity shares of ` 1000/- each  3,00,000.00  3,00,000.00

Issued and Subscribed capital comprises :
2,02,94,974 nos. of equity shares (Previous Year 1,82,24,974 nos.
of equity shares of Rs 1000/- each)  202,949.74 1,82,249.74

total  202,949.74  1,82,249.74

As at March 31, 2022 As at March 31, 2021

No. of shares ` Lakh No. of shares ` Lakh

Ordinary shares of Rs.1000 each

At beginning of the year  18,224,974  182,249.74  18,224,974  182,249.74

Shares allotted during the year  2,070,000  20,700.00 - -